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Confirmation of 2023 MBALI Organising Committee List 

This serves to confirm that the 2023 MBALI International Conference Organising Team comprised 

20 staff members who are in the full-time employment of the University of Zululand.  The full list 

appears below. 

Further queries can be sent to Professor I Kaseeram (Kaseeraml@unizulu.ac.za) or call: 035 

9026425. 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 The 2023 MBALI International Organising Committee Team    

       

 Name and Title Email Address Position    

1 Prof L Greyling GreylingL@unizulu.ac.za DEAN FCAL - Chairperson  
2 Prof DD Tewar TewariD@unizulu.ac.za Organising Committee Member 

3 Prof L Calvino CalvinoL@unizulu.ac.za  MBALI Events Manager  

mailto:GreylingL@unizulu.ac.za
mailto:TewariD@unizulu.ac.za


4 Prof N N Jili JiliN@unizulu.ac.za Organising Committee Member 

5 Prof D Iyer IyerD@unizulu.ac.za Organising Committee Member 

6 Mr S Heeralal HeeralalS@unizulu.ac.za Conference Marketing Team Leader 

7 Prof S Zhou ZhouS@unizulu.ac.za MBALI Proceedings Associate Editor 

8 Dr AO Ayandibu AyandibuAO@unizulu.ac.za Organising Committee Member 

9 Prof Matadi MatadiT@unizulu.ac.za Organising Committee Member 

10 Prof Vezi-Magigaba MagigabaMF@unizulu.ac.za  Organising Committee Member 

11 Dr K Ilesami IlesanmiK@unizulu.ac.za MBALI Proceedings Associate Editor 

12 Dr S D Nkonde NkondeS@unizulu.ac.za Organising Committee Member - ICT 

13 Prof I Kaseeram KaeeramI@unizulu.ac.za Conference Coordinator   
14 Mr I Mthembu MthembuI@unizulu.ac.za  MBALI Senior ICT    

15 Mrs FJR Tarwireyi Tarwireyi@unizulu.ac.za  MBALI Logistics Head  

16 
Mrs S Nkonde-
Masondo MasondoS@unizulu.ac.za 

MBALI Assistant 
Administrator  

17 Mr S Fatyi FatyiS@unizulu.ac.za Head MBALI ICT   

18 Ms K Enslin EnslinK@unizulu.ac.za  MBALI Administrator  
19 Ms G Bhengu Bhengu@unizulu.ac.za MBALI - Procurement  
20 Mrs S Khomo KhomoS@unizulu.ac.za Organising Committee Member 
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